



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 03241114 November 14, 2024 11:00 AM
Call Order: 005
Contract: E3Y37-R0
District: District 3
Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE, SANTA ROSA
Fed Aid No: N/A
Contract Time: 12/31/25 COMPLETION DATE
Project(s): 42214237238 (*)
Contract Desc: MILTON OPS ROUTINE MAINT - MOWING

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SUPREME ROOFING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$284,204.72	100.00%
2	T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$299,351.51	105.33%
3	GRAZE SOLUTIONS LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$348,675.74	122.68%
4	AMG OPERATIONS, LLC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$352,873.20	124.16%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03241114 November 14, 2024 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E3Y37-R0
District: District 3 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, SANTA ROSA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 12/31/25 COMPLETION DATE **Project(s):** 42214237238 (*)

Contract Descr: MILTON OPS ROUTINE MAINT - MOWING

The Improvements under this Work Document-Driven Contract consist of routine mowing of grassed and/or vegetated roadside areas, within the Departments right-of way, along US 90 (State Road 10) and all Primary roadways North of US 90 (State Road 10) in Santa Rosa County. Approximate locations for each type of mowing are shown in the Appendices. Mobilization and Maintenance of Traffic are incidental to the pay items listed.

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPREME ROOFING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC		(3) GRAZE SOLUTIONS LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (LARGE MACHINE MOWING (AC								
0005 E107 2 1 MOWING (LARGE MACHINE)		4,419.110 AC	27.00000	119,315.97	22.00000	97,220.42	29.00000	128,154.19
0010 E107 2 2 MOWING (SLOPE)		648.000 AC	175.00000	113,400.00	249.00000	161,352.00	210.00000	136,080.00
0015 E107 2 4 MOWING (SMALL MACHINE)		411.910 AC	125.00000	51,488.75	99.00000	40,779.09	205.00000	84,441.55
0001 LARGE MACHINE Section Totals: MOWING (AC)				\$284,204.72		\$299,351.51		\$348,675.74
Contract Grand Totals:				\$284,204.72		\$299,351.51		348,675.74



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03241114 November 14, 2024 Call Order: 005 Contract: E3Y37-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AMG OPERATIONS, LLC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (LARGE MACHINE MOWING (AC								
0005 E107 2 1 MOWING (LARGE MACHINE)		4,419.110 AC	45.00000	198,859.95				
0010 E107 2 2 MOWING (SLOPE)		648.000 AC	190.00000	123,120.00				
0015 E107 2 4 MOWING (SMALL MACHINE)		411.910 AC	75.00000	30,893.25				
0001 LARGE MACHINE Section Totals: MOWING (AC)				\$352,873.20				
Contract Grand Totals:				\$352,873.20				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03241114 November 14, 2024 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E3Y37-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.